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Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League
2021-2022 Season - Race Result
Division 2

04/12/2021 at Clopton Park, Stratford-Upon-Avon
hosted by Stratford-Upon-Avon AC

Results Version 1 (04/12/2021)

Bib

307
270
177
251
448

97
299
434

76
505
411
510
269
202
203
335
362
256

77

16
201

30
544
197
282

11

40
524
306
275
336
438
151
176
302
260
429
363
504

88
528
219
196
286
213
115
229
189
305
283
435
279

99
178

Time

34:16
34:29
34:32
34:34
35:15
35:56
35:56
36:09
36:17
36:24
36:30
36:32
36:33
36:35
36:36
36:37
36:38
36:43
36:45
36:49
36:55
36:58
37:01
37:14
37:22
37:26
37:30
37:35
37:44
37:46
37:49
37:51
37:52
37:55
37:56
37:57
38:04
38:13
38:16
38:18
38:19
38:20
38:27
38:28
38:28
38:29
38:30
38:31
38:47
38:49
38:53
38:54
39:03
39:05

Race 2

Senior Mens Race

Name

lan Allen

Oliver Harradence
Chris Perrin
Luke Morgan
Jack Cole
Harrison Mayne
Keelan Hopewell
Peter Hackett
Mark Appleton
Ty Adkins

Rich Shephard
Sam Mannings
Dan Floyd

Peter Dear
Joseph Donkin
Chris McKeown
Matt Burdus-Cook
Andrew Siggers
Peter Ball

Liam Harrold
Andrew Butler
Toby Oury
Robert Dyjak

Trevor Shaun Osborne

Alex Seabright
Bruce Fanshawe
James Ashley
Philip Wolfe
Jenson Williams
Barry Lloyd
Adam Notley
Gordon Smith
lain Porter

Craig Pearson
Prince Laryea
Dewi Williams
Reinis Baltins
NED CAMPBELL
Luke Richardson
David Gemmell
Jonathan Wynne
Ryan Baker
David Nation
Dave Sutton
Mateusz Sliwinski
Wayne Watkins
Connor Carson
Ben Foster

Alex Veloso
Ollie Sheppard
Max Kent Kent
Richard Naylor
Gavin Moorhead
James Perrin

Club Age

Spa Striders
Royal Sutton Coldfield

Cannock&Stafford

Kenilworth Runners

Telford AC JunM
Bromsgrove & Redditch JunM

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Tamworth AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bromsgrove and Redditch AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Halesowen A&CC

Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Aldridge R.C.

Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge R.C.

Tamworth AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Aldridge R.C.

Bournville Harriers
Cannock&Stafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C. JunM
Royal Sutton Coldfield

Spa Striders

Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cannock&Stafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C. JunM
Kenilworth Runners
Tamworth AC

Stratford upon Avon AC JunM
Bromsgrove and Redditch AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Halesowen A&CC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath A.C. JunM
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Tamworth AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Stafford
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JunM
Pts




55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

294
475
253
468

96
284
542
502

55
265
297

44
242
289

24
205
315
250
499
512
287
388
235
409
342
155
538

87
487
513
488
120

280
139
208
14
175
39
38
198
310
57
432
78

333
417
543
439

272
386
519
421
148
264
245
290
326

319
506
141

92
218
293
516
225

309

39:05
39:08
39:10
39:14
39:20
39:24
39:25
39:27
39:28
39:31
39:35
39:35
39:36
39:41
39:42
39:47
39:50
39:55
40:03
40:04
40:07
40:08
40:16
40:20
40:22
40:28
40:30
40:31
40:34
40:41
40:42
40:44
40:48
40:57
40:59
41:01
41:06
41:08
41:10
41:10
41:11
41:12
41:14
41:17
41:30
41:35
41:47
41:49
41:56
42:03
42:08
42:12
42:25
42:29
42:30
42:32
42:33
42:41
42:48
42:53
43:01
43:03
43:04
43:06
43:07
43:08
43:11
43:17
43:23
43:27
43:35

Mike Bracken
Jordan-lee Stamp
Hermandeep Purewal
Paul O'Brien
Patrick Mackie
Russell Simpson
Tom Foster
Jamie Hall

Kyle Long

Andy Bradley
Harry Fellows
Tom Bunn
Adam Homes
Fred Tremblay
Michael Morley
James Hoult
Patrick Crummy
Will Mason
Tony Davies
Alex Pester
Chris Taylor

Ben Jordon
Matt Dyer

Drew Sambridge
Richard Spear
Oliver Watkins
Ben Naudi
Andrew Freeman
Joshua Dobedoe
Alex Blackham
Courtney Smyth
Sam Baylis

Rob Barnett
Dylan O'Rourke
Tom Kabala
Roger Mallard
lee Harris
Thomas Orton
Daniel Williams
Luke White
David Ratcliffe
Luke Bennett
Jonathan Mould
Howard Bush
Scott Beverley
Oliver Flippance
Simon Ludford
DAVE TEASDALE
Gary Worrall
Damo Taylor
Tim Beresford
Shaun Hemmings
Tim Hutchinson
Paul Anderson
Wayne Vickers
William Pearce
Nick Blunt
Angus Inman
Brad Watkins
John-Paul Hunt
Peter Dimbleby
Steve French
Barry Gardner
Paul Lockyer
Anthony Howell
Colin Bailey
Peter Bacon
Stephen Marshall
Wayne Briggs
Daniel Day

Paul Atkins

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Telford AC
Stratford-upon-Avon
Bournville Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Bournville Harriers
Kenilworth Runners JunM
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Aldridge R.C.

Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford-upon-Avon JunM
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Telford AC JunM
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Telford AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge R.C.
Cannock&Stafford
Aldridge R.C.

Aldridge R.C.

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners JunM
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners

Royal Sutton Coldfield

Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders

Halesowen A&CC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Aldridge R.C.

Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

10



126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

514
497
404

71
457
494
227
146
295
520

49
355
170
495
431
443
348
316
301

308

81
207
437

65
266
255
156
233
509
243
403
415
373
259
145

68
532
375
406

320
312
278
324
334
367
515
247

390

508

43:35
43:43
43:44
43:49
43:56
44:02
44:04
44:08
44:11
44:11
44:14
44:15
44:15
44:17
44:26
44:28
44:31
44:32
44:36
44:37
44:43
44:50
44:56
45:09
45:14
45:18
45:18
45:27
45:32
45:35
45:37
45:39
45:41
45:42
45:50
45:56
45:59
46:02
46:10
46:12
46:12
46:17
46:19
46:20
46:24
46:25
46:31
46:32
46:37
46:37
46:52
46:53
47:04
47:13
47:15
47:18
47:19
47:27
47:30
47:37
47:41
47:48
47:49
47:53
48:11
48:25
48:57
49:02
49:12
49:16
49:31

Adrian Mason
Mario De Freitas
PHIL READING
Andrew Wheeler
Dean Gapper
Allan Cavanagh
Pete Bryan

Ryan O'Donnell
Gareth Bryant
Tim Ogbourn
Adrian Fowler
Dave Battersby
Paul Lester

lan Mitchell
David Brayer
Daniel Bailey
Chris Wilson

lan Davis

Steve Howes
Philip Brayford
William Allman
Jamie Dancyger
David Lewis

lan Satterthwaite
Tom Robinson
Martin Clutterbuck
Neil Sheward
John Willson
Neil Cressy
James Parker
Roger Homes
John raby

Peter Sugden
LEWIS DICKINS
Steven Wasley
Paul Northup
Jonathan Stanforth
Kenneth Gregor
Will Dyche

MAX ROSS

Bill Nock

Gethyn Friswell
James Bryant
lain Mackie
Jason Hemming
Shaun Martin
NICK COOPER
Harshad Patel
Steve Joiner
Sam Lake

OWEN LEWIS
Stephen Chalkley
Joel Freeland
David James
Andrew Carruthers
Ben Phyall

Pete Teevan
Victor Bennett
Mike Sheppard
Paul Longford
Andrew Wright
Alex Morgan
Paul Kirby
Christopher Spriggs
Richard Cookson
Josh Hughes
Matt Allen

lan Keyte

Dan Robertson
Mark Waplington
Paul Harris

Stratford-upon-Avon

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Telford AC

Stratford upon Avon
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Cannock&Stafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Tamworth AC
Telford AC
Spa Striders
Spa Striders

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Halesowen A&CC
Tamworth AC
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC
Stratford-upon-Avon
Spa Striders

Telford AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC
Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon
Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Tamworth AC

Spa Striders
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126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
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191
192
193
194
195
196



197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

300
304
217

489
424
296

274
210
52
241
530
222
496
501
75
226
19
32
60
41
22
200
518
63

A Team

B Team

49:38
49:57
50:18
50:26
50:32
50:40
50:42
50:42
50:52
50:56
51:25
51:27
52:06
52:36
53:07
53:24
53:33
54:39
55:46
56:10
56:43
57:33
57:39
59:19
64:00
81:27
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Richard Horne
Paul Lloyd

Stan Alexander
Scott Davies
Andrew Wood
Damien Wheeler
John Dowd
Simon Brown
Paul Jenkins
Andrew Nock
Tim Hodges

Dez Gorringe
Andy Collins

Nick Benbow
Joshua Stone
Alistair Kirkwood
Philip Anderson
Martin Broomfield
Simon Hudson
leslie Reeves
Kevin Peace
Stuart Bird
Stephen McCann
Paul Allen

Paul Samuels
Barrie Roberts

Senior Men Team Results

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.

Telford AC
Cannock&Stafford

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.

Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge R.C.

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Aldridge R.C.

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Kenilworth Runners

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge R.C.

Aldridge R.C.

Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Aldridge R.C.

Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers

2 13 25 30 44 50

6 9 19 40 46 53

12 14 1521 4570

4 18 36 41 42 47

7 29 35 49 55 65

8 23 32 37 51 98

116 317179 9

11 17 38 76 78 83

20 22 26 69 91 93

5 56 58 61 81 85

3 28 34 54 92 138

33 80 86 87 89 110

27 63 66 97 108 129

24 43 48 95 103 201

52 60 64 68 73 75

57 67 72 77 100 112

59 82 99 119 147 175
101 105 114 116 125 142
102 107 109 128 137 157
94 115 122 124 145 173
90 117 148 155 166 180
121 127 134 139 144 197
118 133 153 161 178 179
135 136 150 162 207 217
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197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

216
217
218
219
220
221
222

Points

164
173
177
188
240
249
294
303
321
346
349
485
490
514
392
485
681
703
740
773
856
862
922
1007

Pnlty



Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League
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270
177

97
448
434

76
202
299
335
256
362
203

16
201

77
306

30
282
197

40
524
302
336
275
438
176

2021-2022 Season - Series Result

Division 2

After Race 2 at Betley Court
04/12/2021

Results Version 1 (04/12/2021)

Senior Men

A Team

B Team

Senior Men

Oliver Harradence
Chris Perrin
Harrison Mayne
Jack Cole

Peter Hackett
Mark Appleton
Peter Dear

Keelan Hopewell
Chris McKeown
Andrew Siggers
Matt Burdus-Cook
Joseph Donkin
Liam Harrold
Andrew Butler
Peter Ball

Jenson Williams
Toby Oury

Alex Seabright
Trevor Shaun Osborne
James Ashley
Philip Wolfe
Prince Laryea
Adam Notley
Barry Lloyd
Gordon Smith
Craig Pearson

Series Points

Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Tamworth AC
Cannock&Stafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Telford AC

Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders

Dudley & Stourbridge Harrier:

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

Halesowen A&CC
Aldridge R.C.

Stratford upon Avon AC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Bournville Harriers
Cannock&Stafford
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Series Points

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Cannock&Stafford
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Telford AC

Tamworth AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Halesowen A&CC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC

Aldridge R.C.

Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Aldridge R.C.

Royal Sutton Coldfield

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Bournville Harriers
Cannock&Stafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Tamworth AC
Cannock&Stafford
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Match 1

140
186
200
225
205
164
337
260
342
391
312
526
345
511
433
527
739
651
794
879
949
1050
515

Match 1

00 W N

11

17
12
14
16
21
19
20
23
15
25
30
31
33
32
27
34
38
36
39

Match 2

188
177
173
164
249
349
240
346
321
294
514
303
485
490
392
485
703
856
773
740
862
1007

681
922

Match 2

O 0 U o W N

14

16
18
17
15
20
21
19
29
22
25
24
27
28
35
31
30
32
34

Match 3

Match 3

Match 4

Match 4

Total

328
363
373
389
454
513
577
606
663
685
826
829
830
1001
825
1012
1442
1507
1567
1619
1811
2057
515
681
922

Total

N oA

13
18
20
20
24
28
32
33
36
39
a1
42
a4
47
55
55
60
60
62
65
68
68
73

BestOf2

~N

13
18
20
20
24
28
32
33
36
39
41
42
44
47
55
55
60
60
62
65
68
68
73



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97

429
196
219
260
213
286
115
189
279
468
294
253
283

96
435

44
475
178
265
205
242
342
287

24
284
538
239
289
297
208
488

87
198
409

57
139
388

272

516

403

444
312
278

Reinis Baltins
David Nation
Ryan Baker

Dewi Williams
Mateusz Sliwinski
Dave Sutton
Wayne Watkins
Ben Foster
Richard Naylor
Paul O'Brien
Mike Bracken
Hermandeep Purewal
Ollie Sheppard
Patrick Mackie
Max Kent Kent
Tom Bunn
Jordan-lee Stamp
James Perrin
Andy Bradley
James Hoult
Adam Homes
Richard Spear
Chris Taylor
Michael Morley
Russell Simpson
Ben Naudi
Oliver Flippance
Fred Tremblay
Harry Fellows
Roger Mallard
Courtney Smyth
Andrew Freeman
David Ratcliffe
Drew Sambridge
Jonathan Mould
Tom Kabala

Ben Jordon

lee Harris

Luke Bennett
Shaun Hemmings
Dylan O'Rourke
Thomas Orton
Rob Barnett
Simon Ludford
Scott Beverley
Wayne Briggs
William Pearce
Gary Worrall
Wayne Vickers
Stephen Marshall
John-Paul Hunt
Peter Dimbleby
Paul Lester

Dean Gapper
Paul Lockyer
Steve French
Peter Bacon
Daniel Day
Daniel Bailey
Philip Brayford
Martin Clutterbuck
Steve Howes
David Brayer

Bill Nock

John raby

Peter Sugden
Neil Cressy
Kenneth Gregor
Victor Bennett
James Bryant
lain Mackie

Tamworth AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Telford AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Kenilworth Runners

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Tamworth AC

Bournville Harriers
Telford AC
Cannock&Stafford

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Aldridge R.C.

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Halesowen A&CC

Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Cannock&Stafford

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners

C.L.C. Striders RC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.
Cannock&Stafford

Telford AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Aldridge R.C.

Telford AC

Aldridge R.C.

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Tamworth AC

Halesowen A&CC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners

Spa Striders

Telford AC

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
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41

43
49
42
50
48
47
44
51
55
54
65
59
67
53
64
69
61
62
66
58
63
71
80
60
45
79
91
70
76
81

87
77
86
101
89
88
78
104
102
107
94
96
84
97
110
106
98
108
115
92
100
118
127
132
130
124
126
125
134
138
116
140
141
146
143
131
153
154

37
43
42
36
45
a4
46
a8
52
58
55
57
50
59
51
66
56
54
64
70
67
79
75
69
60
81

100
68
65
90
85
82
95
78
97
89
76
91
9%

106
88
92
87

101
99

123

110

103

109

122

114

115

138

130

118

116

121

124

141

145

151

144

140

166

157

158

154

163

183

168

169

78

80

85

85

87

94

94

95

96
109
110
111
115
118
118
119
120
123
125
132
133
137
138
140
140
141
145
147
156
160
161
163
163
165
174
175
177
180
184
184
192
194
194
195
195
207
207
213
215
220
222
230
230
230
236
243
253
254
265
271
276
278
278
282
297
299
300
306
314
321
323

78

80

85

85

87

94

94

95

96
109
110
111
115
118
118
119
120
123
125
132
133
137
138
140
140
141
145
147
156
160
161
163
163
165
174
175
177
180
184
184
192
194
194
195
195
207
207
213
215
220
222
230
230
230
236
243
253
254
265
271
276
278
278
282
297
299
300
306
314

323



98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

367
515
526
530
412
485
273
535
339

93
304
300
489
296
274

52
210

75
226

19

22

60
200
518

63
307
459
251
134
234
159
505
411
510
240
269
257
428
544
121
129

11
183
536
151
216
363
504

88

10
528
186
229
305
164

99
111
158
542
502

55
315
250
204
499
268
512
157
271
235
155

NICK COOPER
Harshad Patel
Andrew Carruthers
Andy Collins
Mike Sheppard
Paul Longford
Josh Hughes
Mark Waplington
Dan Robertson
lan Keyte

Paul Lloyd
Richard Horne
Andrew Wood
John Dowd

Paul Jenkins

Tim Hodges
Andrew Nock
Philip Anderson
Martin Broomfield
Simon Hudson
Stephen McCann
Kevin Peace
Paul Allen

Paul Samuels
Barrie Roberts
lan Allen

Dylan Gillett
Luke Morgan
Rob Green

Stan Doxey

Bill Chesters

Ty Adkins

Rich Shephard
Sam Mannings
Sam Garforth
Dan Floyd

Ben Taylor
Ashley Baldwin
Robert Dyjak
Daniel Bazzard
Will Ferguson
Bruce Fanshawe
Henry Webb
Robert Dyjak
lain Porter
Andrew Yapp
NED CAMPBELL
Luke Richardson
David Gemmell
Mark Fanning
Jonathan Wynne
Adam Bodin
Connor Carson
Alex Veloso
Thomas Eustace
Gavin Moorhead
Tim Spencer
Mitchell Blundell
Tom Foster
Jamie Hall

Kyle Long
Patrick Crummy
Will Mason
Nicolas Hazelwood
Tony Davies
Sam Crawford
Alex Pester
Jonathon Biddle
John Hayman
Matt Dyer
Oliver Watkins

Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.

Halesowen A&CC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge R.C.

Aldridge R.C.

Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners

C.L.C. Striders RC
Kenilworth Runners
Cannock&Stafford
Bromsgrove and Redditch AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Halesowen A&CC
Kenilworth Runners

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
Tamworth AC

Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Aldridge R.C.
Cannock&Stafford
Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bromsgrove and Redditch AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Aldridge R.C.

Kenilworth Runners
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Cannock&Stafford
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Stafford

Telford AC
Stratford-upon-Avon
Bournville Harriers

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen A&CC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford-upon-Avon
Cannock&Stafford

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners

C.L.C. Striders RC
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151
155
157
135
162
165
164
163
168
169
167
175
173
178
177
176
179
180
181
185
182
184
189
192
194

13

18
22

24
26

28
29

35

40

46

52

56
57

72

73

74
75

172
173
180
209
184
185
191
195
194
193
198
197
201
203
205
207
206
213
214
215
219
217
220
221
222

10
11
12

13

23

26

33

38

39

40

41

47
49

53

61

62

63

71

72

73

74

77
80

323
328
337
344
346
350
355
358
362
362
365
372
374
381
382
383
385
393
395
400
401
401
409
413
416
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46
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49
52
53
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61
62
63
71
72
72
73
73
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74
75
77
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323
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337
344
346
350
355
358
362
362
365
372
374
381
382
383
385
393
395
400
401
401
409
413
416
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12
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13
18
22
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40
41
46
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57
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62
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72
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73
74
74
75
77
80



169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

214

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

288
487
192
513
436
120
263

39
215

38

51
432
392
417

58
439
344
311
386
519
108
136
264
474
245
290

349
506
486
144

92
414
218
179
184
537
309
514
497
404
223

71

33
494
227
276
146
295
520
262

49
292
355
495

29
348
347
316
323
277
308
258

81
207
206
437
330

47

65
491

Paul Terleski
Joshua Dobedoe
Martin Harrigan
Alex Blackham
Dale Langley
Sam Baylis

Alex Blackham
Daniel Williams
Lucas Wolf-Pudney
Luke White
Xenofon Gogouvitis
Howard Bush
Adam linforth
DAVE TEASDALE
Grant Newman
Damo Taylor
Steven Taylor
Tim Beresford
Tim Hutchinson
Paul Anderson
Tom Richardson
Jon Howes

Nick Blunt
Andrew Speke
Angus Inman
Brad Watkins
Andrew Owen
Keith Wilson
Barry Gardner
Richard Dobedoe
Javid Norat
Anthony Howell
David Smyth
Colin Bailey
Christian Roe
Darrell Wilde
Tommy Nolan
Paul Atkins
Adrian Mason
Mario De Freitas
PHIL READING
Graham Birch
Andrew Wheeler
Simon Rhodes
Allan Cavanagh
Pete Bryan

Tom Lloyd

Ryan O'Donnell
Gareth Bryant
Tim Ogbourn
Matt Bennett
Adrian Fowler
Dan Allen

Dave Battersby
lan Mitchell
Mark O'Rourke
Chris Wilson
Darren Tosh

lan Davis

James Hartwright
Dean Lucas
William Allman
Stewart Underhill
Jamie Dancyger
David Lewis
Glenn Lacey

lan Satterthwaite
Matt Leydon
Richard Cutts
Tom Robinson
John Hill

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Aldridge R.C.
Halesowen A&CC
Aldridge R.C.

Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Halesowen A&CC
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Cannock&Stafford
Cannock&Stafford
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders
Stratford-upon-Avon

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Bournville Harriers
Aldridge R.C.

Stratford upon Avon
Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Bournville Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bournville Harriers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Stratford upon Avon AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Halesowen A&CC
Halesowen A&CC
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen A&CC
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149
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83
84
85
86
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93
93
94
95
98
99
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103

104

105

105

107

108

109

111

111

112

112

113

113

114

117

117

119

119

120

120

121

122

123

125

126

127

128

128

129

129

131

132

133

133

134

135

136

136

137

137

139

139

142

142

143

144

145

146

147

147

148

148

149

149

150

150

152



240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
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255
156
509

34
243
490

62
373

28
259
145

73

68
375
406
533
320
228
324

12

314
247
461

94
390
529
131
137
511
345

46
441

21
209

69
303
328
493
230
427

17
508

18
322
217

424

241
222
496
501
32
4

448

97
306
302
363
305
242
512
538
239

Neil Sheward
John Willson
James Parker
Mark Shaw
Roger Homes

Jay Fletcher
David Powner
LEWIS DICKINS
Marcus Nye
Steven Wasley
Paul Northup
Daniel Wilson
Jonathan Stanforth
Will Dyche

MAX ROSS

Peter Hill

Gethyn Friswell
Robert Carr
Jason Hemming
Nick Ford

Shaun Martin
Ben Cohen

Steve Joiner

lan Hopkins

Sam Lake

OWEN LEWIS
Stephen Chalkley
Joel Freeland
David James

Ben Phyall

Pete Teevan
Stewart Crowton
Andrew Wright
Eamon Lyons
Alex Morgan

Rob Styles
Graham Lawrence
Paul Kirby
Christopher Spriggs
Richard Cookson
Dave Wolstencroft
Thomas Hender
Matt Allen
Lawrence Hewitt
Paul Harris

Stan Alexander
Scott Davies
Damien Wheeler
Simon Brown
Dez Gorringe
Nick Benbow
Joshua Stone
Alistair Kirkwood
leslie Reeves
Stuart Bird

Junior Men

Jack Cole
Harrison Mayne
Jenson Williams
Prince Laryea
NED CAMPBELL
Alex Veloso
Adam Homes
Alex Pester

Ben Naudi
Oliver Flippance

Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC
Halesowen A&CC
Aldridge R.C.
Kenilworth Runners

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford-upon-Avon
Spa Striders

Bournville Harriers
Tamworth AC

Aldridge R.C.
Halesowen A&CC
Bournville Harriers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.
Halesowen A&CC
Aldridge R.C.

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge R.C.

Stratford upon Avon AC
Aldridge R.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Kenilworth Runners
Aldridge R.C.
Bournville Harriers

Series Points

Telford AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Stratford upon Avon AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Kenilworth Runners
Stratford-upon-Avon
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
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166
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188
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Match 1
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Match 2
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